PARISH PRECEPT

2025/2026

Please complete the highlighted cells and return this form to Corporate Services (for the attention

of Zoey Latham) by the 24 January 2025. If possible please do this by e-mail to

zoey.latham@colchester.gov.uk.
Parish Dedham

PART A - For Completion

Total Gross Expenditure to be incurred direct by the Parish Council

Less: Income received by Parish (exclude grants from City Council)

Less:  Grants from City Council
= Net requirement of Parish Council for
Less: Proposed use of balances held by Parish

= Parish Precept on City Council

PART B - For Information

Calculation of Indicative Tax

Precept from above

Divide by Tax Base (equivalent band D properties)

= Council Tax for Parish Purposes

Signed Carol ftarbach

Clerk to the Council

Date 14th January 2025

£

218,450
117,424
1,607
99,419
55,845

43,574

43,574
943.4

46.19



