Please complete the highlighted cells and return this form to Corporate Services (for the attention of Zoey Latham) by the 24 January 2025. If possible please do this by e-mail to zoey.latham@colchester.gov.uk.

Parish Dedham

PART A - For Completion

		£
Total Gross Expenditure to be incurred direct by the Parish Council		218,450
Less:	Income received by Parish (exclude grants from City Council)	117,424
Less:	Grants from City Council	1,607
=	Net requirement of Parish Council for	99,419
Less:	Proposed use of balances held by Parish	55,845
=	Parish Precept on City Council	43,574
PART B - For Information		
Calculation of Indicative Tax		
Precept from above		43,574
Divide by Tax Base (equivalent band D properties)		943.4
=	Council Tax for Parish Purposes	46.19

Signed Carol Harbach Clerk to the Council

Date 14th January 2025